No. 478.

THE VILLAGES (ADMINISTRATION AND IMPROVEMENT) LAW, 1950.

BYE-LAWS MADE BY THE IMPROVEMENT BOARD OF TROODOS.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 24 of the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Law, 1950, the Improvement Board of Troodos hereby make the following bye-laws:-

I. These bye-laws may be cited as the Villages (Administration and Gazettes: Improvement) (Troodos) (Amendment) Bye-laws, 1953, and shall Supplement be read as one with the Villages (Administration and Improvement) 1.8.1951 (Troodos) Bye-laws, 1951 and 1952 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal 4.6.1952. Bye-laws"), and the principal Bye-laws and these bye-laws may together be cited as the Villages (Administration and Improvement) (Troodos) Bye-laws, 1951 to 1953.

2. The Second Appendix to the principal Bye-laws is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of bye-law 95.

The above bye-laws have been approved by the Colonial Secretary. (M.P. 1715/50.)

No. 479.

THE VILLAGES (ADMINISTRATION AND IMPROVEMENT) LAW, 1950.

BYE-LAWS MADE BY THE IMPROVEMENT BOARD OF KALAVASOS.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 24 of the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Law, 1950, the Improvement Board of Kalavasos hereby make the following bye-laws:-

I. These bye-laws may be cited as the Villages (Administration and Gazettes: Improvement) Kalavasos (Amendment No. 3) Byc-laws, 1953, and shall be read as one with the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Kalavasos (Administration and Improvement) Kalavasos (25.4.1951 vasos Bye-laws, 1951 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Bye-laws") 28.5.1953. and the principal Bye-laws and these bye-laws may together be cited as the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Kalavasos Bye-laws, 1951 and 1953.

2. Bye-law 51 (1) of the principal Bye-laws is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the figures therein and by the substitution for the figures 12p., 8p., 4/-, 8/- and 10/- in respect of items (a), (b), (c), (d) and (e) respectively.

The above Bye-laws have been approved by the Colonial Secretary. (M.P. 1084/51.)